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Mr. Don Kahler
Jamiescon Company
P.O. Box 850
Pleasanton, CA 94566

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0002634, Reliable Trucking, 51 El Charro Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588
Dear Mr. Murilio and Mr. Kahler:

This letter transmits the enclosed underground storage tank (UST) case closure letter in accordance with
Chapter 6.75 (Article 4, Section 25299.37[h]). The State Water Resources Control Board adopted this
letter on February 20, 1997. As of March 1, 1997, the Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) is
required to use this case closure letter for all UST leak sites. We are also transmitting to you the
enclosed case closure summary. These documents confirm the completion of the investigation and
cleanup of the reported release at the subject site. The subject fuel leak case is closed.

SITE INVESTIGATION AND CLEANUP SUMMARY
Please be advised that the following conditions exist at the site:

= Residual concentrations of up to 16 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) of total petroleum hydrocarbons
as diesel remain in soil at the site.

* Residual TPH as diesel was detected at a concentration of 330 micrograms per liter {pg/l) in

groundwater in the area of the former USTs and dispensers.

If you have any questions, please call Jerry Wickham at (510) 567-6791. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Donna L. Drogos, P.E.

LOP and Toxics Program Manager

Enclosures:
1. Remedial Action Completion Certificate
2. Case Closure Summary
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HYDRO ANALYSIS INC.

Environmental & Water Resources Engineering
Groundwater Consultants

April 25, 2006

Jerry Wickham

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Reliable Trucking
51 El Charro Road, Pleasanton, CA
Fuel Leak Case No. RO0002634

Dear Mr. Wickham:

Please find enclosed an electronic copy of the report titled “Report of Subsurface
Investigation, Reliable Trucking, 51 El Charro Road, Pleasanton, California” by Hydro

Analysis, Inc., dated April 24, 2006. We are currently in the process of uploading the report
and associated data files to both GeoTracker and Alameda County Health databases.

As authorized agent for Reliable Trucking, I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the
information contained in the attached document is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge.

Based upon the results of this subsurface investigation, it can be concluded that “trace”
concentrations of Diesel-range hydrocarbons are present in the soil beneath the immediate
vicinity of the previous underground storage tank, and very low concentrations of Diesel-
range hydrocarbons are present in the shallow groundwater beneath the subject site.

11100 SAN PABLO AVE., SUITE 200-A, EL CERRITO, CALIFORNIA 94530 » TEL 510-620-0891 » FAX 510-620-0894
www.HydroAnalysis.com




Considering 1) the relatively “low” or “trace” concentrations of TPH-diesel in the soil and
shallow groundwater, 2) the apparent lack of any significant BTEX or MTBE
concentrations, and 3) the fact that significant source removal has been achieved by the
removal of the underground storage tank and associated piping, we recommend that this case
be considered for regulatory closure by Alameda County Environmental Health.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510)620-0891.

Sincerely,

Gary Aguiar
Principal Engineer

April 23, 2006 2 Hydro Analysis, Inc.
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICON
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
February 8, 2006 (510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 837-3335
Mr. Carlos Murilio
Reliable Trucking, Inc.
5141 Commercial Circle
Concord, CA 94520-8523

Mr. Don Kahler
Jamieson Company
P.O. Box 850
Pleasanton, CA 94566

Subject: Fuel Leak Case : _-* Reliable Trucking, 51 El Charro Road, Pleasanton, CA

- Work Plan Approval

Dear Mr. Murillo and Mr. Kahler:

Alameda County Environmental Health {ACEH) staff has reviewed the case file for the above
referenced site and the document entitled, “Proposed Investigation Workplan, Reliable Trucking,
51 El Charro Road, Pleasanton, California,” dated January 24, 2006, prepared on your hehalf by
Hydro Analysis, Inc. The Work Plan proposes a scope of work to advance one soil boring to
assess the vertical extent of residual soil contamination and assess the presence of any
dissolved phase petroleum hydrocarbons in the first groundwater zone encountered beneath the
site. ACEH concurs with the proposed scope of work.

We request that you perform the proposed work and send us the report described below.

TECHNICAL REPORT REQUEST

Please submit technical reports to Alameda County Environmental Health (Attention: Mr. Jerry
Wickham), according to the following schedule:

» June 16, 2006 — Site Investigation Report
These reports are being requested 'pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section
25296.10. 23 CCR Sections 2652 through 2654, and 2721 through 2728 ouiline the
responsibilities of a responsible party in response to an unauthorized release from a petroleum

UST system, and require your compliance with this request.

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL OF REPORTS

Effective January 31, 2008, the Alameada County Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs
(LOP and SLIC) require submission of all reports in electronic form {o the county’s fip site. Paper
copies of reports will no longer be accepted. The electronic copy replaces the paper copy and
will be used for all public information requests, regulatory review, and compliancefenforcement



Mr. Carlos Murillo
Mr. Don Kahler
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activities.  Instructions for submission of electronic documents to the Alameda County
Environmentatl Cleanup Oversight Program fip site are provided on the attached “Electronic
Report Upload (ftp) Instructions.” Please do not submit reports as attachments to electronic mail.

Submission of reports to the Alameda County ftp site is an addition to existing requirements for
electronic submittal of information to the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB)
Geotracker website. Submission of reports to the Geotracker website does not fulfill the
requirement to submit documents to the Alameda County fip site. In September 2004, the
SWRCB adopted regulations that require electronic submittal of information for groundwater
cleanup programs. For several years, responsible parties for cleanup of leaks from underground
storage tanks (USTs) have been required to submit groundwater analytical data, surveyed
locations of monitor wells, and other data to the Geotracker database over the Internet.
Beginning July 1, 2005, electronic submittal of a complete copy of all necessary reports was
required in Geotracker (in PDF format). Please visit the SWRCB website for more information on
these requirements (http:/iwww.swrch.ca goviust/cleanup/electronic_reporting).

In order to facilitate electronic correspondence, we request that you provide up to date electronic
mail addresses for all responsible and interested parties. Please provide current electronic mail
addresses and notify us of future changes to electronic mail addresses by sending an electronic
mail message to me at jerry.wickham@acgov.org. '

PERJURY STATEMENT

All work plans, technical reports, or technical documents submitted to ACEH must be
accompanied by a cover letter from the responsible party that states, at a minimum, the following:
"l declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information and/or recommendations contained in the
attached document or report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.” This letter must be
signed by an officer or legally authorized representative of your company. Please include a cover
letter satisfying these requirements with all future reports and technical documents submitted for
this fuel leak case.

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION & CONCLUSIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS

The California Business and Professions Code (Sections 6735, 6835, and 7835.1) requires that
work plans and technical or implementation reports containing geologic or engineering
evaluations and/or judgments be performed under the direction of an appropriately registered or
certified professional. For your submittal to be considered a valid technical report, you are fo
present site specific data, data interpretations, and recommendations prepared by an
appropriately licensed professional and include the professional registration stamp, signature,
and statement of professional certification. Please ensure all that all technical reports submitted
for this fuel leak case meet this requirement.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND

Please note that delays in investigation, later reports, or enforcement actions may result in your
becoming ineligible to receive grant money from the state’s Underground Storage Tank Cleanup
Fund (Senate Bill 2004} to reimburse you for the cost of cleanup.
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AGENCY OVERSIGHT

If it appears as though significant delays are occurring or reports are not submitted as requested,
we will consider referring your case to the Regional Board or other appropriate agency, including
the County District Attorney, for possible enforcement actions. California Health and Safety
Code, Section 25299.76 authorizes enforcement including administrative action or monetary
penalties of up to $10,000 per day for each day of violation.

If you have any guestions, please call me at {510} 567-6791.
Sincerely,

Jerry Wickham

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure: ACEH Electronic Report Upload (ftp) Instructions

cc:  Matt Katen, QIC 80201
Zone 7 Water Agency
100 North Canyons Parkway
Livermore, CA 94551

Gary Aguiar

Hydro Analysis, Inc.

11100 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200-A
E! Cerrito, CA 94530

Donna Drogos, ACEH
Jerry Wickham, ACEH
File
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ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-8577

Movember 10, 2005 {810) 567-6700
FAX (510} 337-0335

Mr. Carlos Murilio

Reliable Trucking, nc.

5141 Commercial Circle

Concord, CA 94520-8523

Mr. Don Kahler
Jamieson Gompany
P.O. Box 850
Pleasanton, CA 94566

Subject: Fuel Leak Case Nofif Reliable Trucking, 51 El Charro Road, Fleasanton, CA

- Request for Work Plan

Dear Mr. Murillo and Mr. Kahler:

| am the caseworker recently assigned to your case. Please send future comrespondence or
inquiries regarding this case to my attention. Alameda County Envircnmental Health (ACEH)
staff has reviewed the case file for the above referenced site and the report entitled, “Certification
of Underground Storage Tank Removal,” dated May 12, 2004, prepared on your behalf by Hydro
Analysis, Inc. The report summarizes the results from the removal of one 10,000-gallon diesel
underground storage tanks (UST). Total petroleum hydrocarbens as diesel (TPHd) were
detected in soil at concentrations up to 140 milligrams per kilogram {mg/kg).

The site is within the Livermore-Amador Valley, which is an area where groundwater is actively
used as a drinking water supply. Groundwater within the Livermore-Amador Groundwater Basin
constitutes a valuable current and future resource. Due to the location of your site within a
groundwater basin where groundwater is used for drinking water, we request that you conduct an
investigation to assess whether groundwater at the site has been impacted.

Please submit a work plan detailing your proposal to define the extent of soil and groundwater
contamination by January 26, 2006. This report is being requested pursuant to the Regional
Water Quality Control Board's (Regional Board) authority under Section 13267 of the California
Water Code. :

TECHNICAL REPORT REQUEST

Please submit technical reports to Atameda County Environmental Health {Attention: Mr. Jerry
Wickham), according to the foflowing schedule:

+ January 26, 2006 — Work Plan for Site Assessment

These reports are being requested pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section
25296.10. 23 CCR Sections 2652 through 26584, and 2721 through 2728 outline the
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responsibilities of a responsible party in response to an unauthorized release from a petroleum
UST system, and require your compliance with this request.

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL OF REPORTS

ACEH's Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs (LOP and SLIC) now request submission of
reports in electronic form. The electronic copy is intended to replace the need for a paper copy
and is expected to be used for all public information requests, regulatory review, and
compliance/enforcement activities. Instructions for submission of electronic documents to the
Alameda County Environmental Cleanup Oversight Program FTP site are provided on the
attached “Electronic Report Upload Instructions.” Submission of reports to the Alameda County
FTP site is an addition to existing requirements for electronic submittal of information to the State
Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) Geotracker website. In September 2004, the SWRCB
adopted regulations that require electronic submittal of information for groundwater cleanup
programs. For several years, responsible parties for cleanup of leaks from underground storage
tanks (USTs) have been required to submit groundwater analytical data, surveyed locations of
monitoring wells, and other data to the Geotracker database over the Internet. Beginning July 1,
2005, electronic submittal of a complete copy of all reports is required in Geotracker (in PDF
format). Please visit the State Water Resources Control Board for more information on these
requirements (hitp://www.swrch.ca.gov/ust/cleanup/electronic_reporting).

PERJURY STATEMENT

All work plans, technical reports, or technical documents submitted to ACEH must be
accompanied by a cover letter from the responsible party that states, at a minimum, the following:
"I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information and/or recommendations contained in the
attached document or report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge." This letter must be
signed by an officer or legally authorized representative of your company. Please include a cover
letter satisfying these requirements with all future reports and technical documents submitted for
this fuel leak case.

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION & CONCLUSIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS

The California Business and Professions Code (Sections 6735, 6835, and 7835.1) requires that
work plans and technical or implementation reports containing geolegic or engineering
evaluations and/or judgments be performed under the direction of an appropriately registered or
certified professional. For your submittal to be considered a valid technical report, you are to
present site specific data, data interpretations, and recommendations prepared by an
appropriately licensed professional and include the professional registration stamp, signature,
and statement of professional certification. Please ensure all that all technical reports submitted
for this fuel leak case meet this requirement.

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

Pursuant to California Health & Safety Code Section 25297.15, the active or primary responsible
party for a fuel leak case must inform all current property owners of the site of cleanup actions or
requests for closure. Furthermore, ACEH may not consider any cleanup proposals or requests
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for case closure without assurance that this notification requirement has been met. Additionally,
the active or primary responsible party is required to forward to ACEH a complete mailing list of
all record fee title holders to the site. If you have not already submitted a list of record fee title
owners in response to the Notice of Responsibilty we require that you submit a complete mailing
list of all record fee title owners of the site by December 14, 2005, which states, at a minimum,
the following:

A.  In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code,
I, (name of primary responsible parly), certify that the following is a complete list of
current record fee titfe owners and their mailing addresses for the above site:

-0OR -

B. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapler 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code,
I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that I am the sole landowner for the above
Site. _

(Note: Complete item A if there are multiple site landowners. If you are the sole site
landowner, skip item A and complete itemn B.) :

In the future, for you to meet these requirements when submitting cleanup proposals or requests
for case closure, ACEH requires that you:

1. Notify all current record owners of fee title to the site of any cleanup proposals or
requests for case closure;

2. Submit a letter to ACEH which certifies that the notification reguirement in
25297 15(a) of the Health and Safety Code has been met;

3. Forward to ACEH a copy of your complete mailing list of all record fee titte holders to
the site; and .

4. Update your mailing list of all record fee title holders, and repeat the process outlined
abave prior to submittal of any additional Corrective Action Plan or your Request for Case
Closure.

Your written certification to ACEH (ltem 2 above) must state, at a minimum, the following:

A. In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of the Health & Safety Code, |,
(name of primary responsible parly), certify that | have notified afl responsible
fandowners of the enclosed proposed action. {Check space for applicable
proposed action(s)):

___ cleanup proposal (Corrective Action Plan)

___ request for case closure

___ local agency intention fo make a determination that no further action is
required

___local agency intention to issue a closure letter

-OR-

B. In accordance with section 25297.15(a} of Chapter 8.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that | am the sole landowner
for the above site,
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{Note: Complete item A if there are multiple site landowners. If you are the sole site

landowner, skip item A and complete item B.)

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND

Please be aware that you may be eligible for reimbursement of the costs of investigation from the
California Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund (Fund). In some cases, a deductible
amount may apply. If you believe you meet the eligibility requirements, | strongly encourage you
-to call the Fund for an application,

AGENCY OVERSIGHT

If it appears as though significant delays are occurring or reports are not submitted as requested,
we will consider referring your case to the Regional Board or other appropriate agency, including
the County District Attorney, for possible enforcement actions. California Heaith and Safety
Code, Section 25299.76 authorizes enforcement including administrative action or monetary
penalties of up to $10,000 per day for each day of violation.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6791.

Sincerely,

N el s

Jerry Wickham
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure: ACEH Electronic Report Upload {ftp) Instructions

¢c: Colleen Winey, QIC 80201
Zone T Water Agency
100 North Canyons Parkway
Livermore, CA 94551

Randal Wilson

Hydro Analysis, Inc.

11100 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200-A
El Cerrito, CA 94530

Donna Drogos, ACEH
Jerry Wickham, ACEH
File
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Mr. Robert Weston April 27, 2004
Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502
RE: Reliable Trucking, inc

51 El Charro Road
Pleasanton, CA 94583

Dear Mr. Weston:

Attached are the original and 3 copies of the Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak) /
Contamination Site Report for the Reliable Trucking facility located at 51 El Charro Road, in Pleasanton.

If you have any questions, please call me at 510/620-0891.
Sincerely,

Randal Wilson
Field Supervisor

11100 SAN PABLO AVE., SUITE 200-A, EL CERRITO, CALIFORNIA 94530 s TEL 510-620-0891 « FAX 510-620-0894
www.HydroAnalysis.com




Referral To:

Alameda County CUPA Prdgram

Contaminated Site Case Transfer Form

Date April 27, 2004

Agency Alameda County Environmental Health, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502

Attention Donna L. Drogos, LOP/SLIC Program Manager

Site Information:

Site Responsible Party{s)
Site Name '

Reliable Trucking Inc.

Site Address

51 El Charro Road, Pleasanton CA 94588

Site Phone

800 952-3344

Site Contractor/Consultant {if available) | Fahy Construction

Site DBA

Site Conditions:

WST ' :
USTs removed? #removed: _1___ Date removed: March 10, 2004 Yes [ No [
Contents (circle): gasoline diesel waste oil heating oil  solvents Yes [ No ]
kerosene stoddard solvent  other (specify)
Observations of system (holes, leaks)? Yes [] No =4
Observed contamination (free preduct, smell, soil/water discoloration)? Yes No ]
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? Yes 4 No U
X Highest Concentration Detected in Soil
Contaminant {specify) TPHd Concentration _140_ ppm
[] Highest Concentration Detected in Water
Contaminant (specify) NA, Concentration ppb
Unauthorized Release Form filed? Yes [ No O
Future intended use if known? Specify Yes [ No b4
NON-UST
Former industrial use? Yes [ No L]
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? Yes ] No ]
o Highest Concentration Detected in Sail
Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppm
o Highest Concentration Detected in Water
Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppb
Future intended use if known? Specify Yes [] No ]

If available, attach pertinent reports

Transferred as: LOP

Level of Update requested: ] distributio7

Transfer requested by Inspector:

Transfer accepted by (ACEH):

% slic O

A

=

Date: 0‘7{/5‘7./05/

all meetings [J all site visits {1 closure sign off [] all the above

A Date: ___ April 27, 2004

Revision 02/28/03




HYDRO ANALYSIS, INC

Environmental & Water Resources Engineering
Groundwater Consultants

April 8, 2004

Robert Weston

Alameda County Health Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502

RE: Underground Storage Tank Leak Report
Reliable Trucking Inc.
51 El Charro Road, Pleasanton, CA

Dear Mr. Weston:

Attached is the Underground Storage Tank Leak Report for the tank removal at Reliable Trucking on El
Charro Rd, Pleasanton on March 31, 2004.

If you have any quesiions, please call me at 510/620-0891
Sincerely,

Randal Wilson
Field Supervisor

11100 SAN PABLO AVE., SUITE 200-A, EL CERRITO, CALIFORNIA 94530 « TEL 510-620-0891 « FAX 510-620-0894
www.HydroAnalysis.com



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) ! CGNTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFIGE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES |
[Jves NO REPORTBEENFILED?  [Jves [/] No
REPORT DATE CASE # e
0 3/ 3 1 0 4 I
M m| o] o v | v o
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE SIGNATURE
. |Randal Wilson () (510)620-0891 W MJ.,_,
@
g | RePRESENTING [] owNER/OPERATOR || REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
Z | []iocaLacency [¢] otHER Consultant Hydra Analysis, Inc.
.E ADDRESS
11100 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200-A El Cerrito CA 94530-2100
STREET CITY STATE ZIP
y | NAME GONTACT PERSON PHGNE
2, | Reliable Trucking Inc. [ unkniown| Carles Murillo (519) F12 9329 () (800)852-3344
&% | ADDRESS
[N . .
% | 5141 Commercial Circla Concord CA 94520-8523
x STREET CITY STATE LIP
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
z | Reliable Trucking Inc. Cartos Murillo () (925)681-6500
= | ADDRESS
§ |51 El Charro Road Pleasanton Alameda 94588-9605
l-l_l STREET CITY COUMTY ZIP
% | CROSS STREET
Mohr Avenue
w | LOCALAGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTAGT PERSON PHONE
=
£ g Alameda County Health Agency Robert Waston ( ) (510) 567-6781
w
Z§ | REGIONAL BOARD FHONE
|
o<
£ | San Francisco Bay Region Unknow;lr.« Jpe il T _:i'_?y ( ) {510) 622-2300
M NAME QUANTITY LOST {GALLONS)
n
w . e
9@ | #2 Diesel Fuel AFR 5 U UNKNOWN
<
HE
oz
@ . ] unknowN
DATE DISGCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED
el o 3 1 o 0 4 [ mvenTory CONTROL [ ] SUBSURFACE MONITORING [ NUISANGE CONDITIONS
=
w
= M M| o] o] Y| YI[]yankTEST  [v] TANK REMOVAL [ otHErR
% [ DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (GHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
<L
z Ml Ml ol ol vl v ] remove conTents [ ] REPLACE TANK CLOSE TANK
i L ML ] o] Y Y] ] unknown
§ [ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED? [] rePAIR TANK [1rePARPIFING [ ] CHANGE PROCEDURE
@ \[V]ves [Jnvo FYEsDaE 0O 3 1 0 0 4
| u w] of o v v|Homes
SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
w
e@ | [JrankLeax [ unknown ] overFiLL ] RUPTUREFAILURE [1sPLL
2
Q
A PIPING LEAK  [_] OTHER [ ] corrosion UNKNOWN ] oTHER
CHECK ONE ONLY
Wl
2% UMDETERMINED [_] soiLonLy [ | GROUND WATER [] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
_ | CHECKONE ONLY
a3 (] no AcTiON TAKEN [C] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED ] POLLUTION GHARAGTERIZATION
L LEAK BEING GONFIRMED [] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [[] POST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
° 7 | [ remeEDIATION PLAN [] cASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) [ | CLEANUP UNDERWAY
B CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED) || REMOVE FREE PRODUGT {FP) D ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION {IT)
<L
2 §_ [ cae site (co) [] excavate & TREAT (ET) [ ] PUMP & TREAT GROUND WATER (GT; || REPLAGE SUPPLY (RS}
Z2 | [ conTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) [ NO ACTION REQUIRED (NA) [ ] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP {HU) [ vent soiL vs)
74
[] vAcUUM EXTRACT (VE) [ oTHER (OT)
2
=z
-
5
(]
UN-028 - 1/2 www.unidecs.org 1215403




Instructions for Completing UST Unauthorized Release/Leak Report

Emergency: Indicate whether emergency response personnel and equipment were involved at any time. If so, a Hazardous Material Incident Repert

should be filed with the State Office of Emergency Services (OES) at 2800 Meadowview Road, Sacramento, CA 95832, Indicate whether the QES
report has been filed as of the date of this repart,

Local Agency Only: To avoid duplicate nofifications pursuant o Health and safety Code Sectivn 25180.7, a designated government employee should
sign and date the farm in this block, A signature here does nat mean that the leak has been determined to pose a significant threat ta human health ar
safaty, only that notification procedures have been followed if raquired.

Reported By: Enter name, telephone number, and address. Indicate which party you represent and provide a company of agency name, if appticable.

Responsible Party: Enter the name, telephone number, contact person, and address of the party responsible for the leak. The Respansible Party
would normally be the tank owner.

Site Location: Enter information regarding the tank facility. At a minimum, you must provide the facility nama and full site address.

Implementing Agencies: Enter the names of the lacat agency and Regional Water Quality Gontrol Board having jurisdiction over the site,

Substances Involved: Enter the niame and quantity last of the hazardous substance(s) involved. If more than two subsiances leaked, list the two of
most cancern for cleanup.

Discavery/Abatement: Provide information regarding the discovery and abatement of the leak.

Sourcel/Cause: Indicate the source(s) of leak. Check box(es} indicating the cause(s) of leak.

Case Type: Check one box only. Indicate the Case Type category for this leak. Case Type is based an the most sensitive resource affected. For
example, if both soil and ground water have been affectad, Case Type will be “Ground Water." Indicate “Drinking Water” only if one or more municipal or
domestic water wells have actually besn affected, A “Ground Water” designation does not imply that the affected water cannot be, or is not, used for
drinking water, but only that water wells have not yet been affected. It is understoad that Case Type may change upon further investigation.

Current Status: Check one box only, Indicate the category which best describes the Current Status of the case. The respense should be relative 1o the
Case Type. For example, if the Case Type is “Ground Water,” then Current Status shouid refer to the status of the ground water investigation ar
cleanup, as apposed to that of soil. Descriptions of options are as follows:
* No Action Taken - No action has been taken by the Responsible Party beyond initial reparting of the leak.
> Leak Being Confirmed — A leak is suspected at the site, but has not yat been confirmed.
* Proliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted — Warkplan/proposal to determine whether ground water has been, or will be, impacted as a
result of the release has been requested of/submitted by the Responsible Party.
¥ Preliminary Site Assessment Underway — Workplan is being implementad.
* Pollution Characterization — Responsibla Party is in the process of fully defining the extent of contamination in soil and ground water and
assessing impacts on surface and/or ground water,
* Remedlation Plan -~ Remediation Plan evaluating long term remediation options has been submitted. Proposal and implementation schedule for
appropriate remediation options also submitted.
¥ Cleanup Underway — Remediation Plan is being implementad,
» Post Cleanup Meonitering in Progress - Periodic graund water or ather monitoring at site, as necessary, to verify and/or evaluate the
effectivensss of remedial activities.

* Case Closed - Regional Water Quality Control Board and local agency agres that no further work is necessary at the site.

IMPORTANT: THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO
BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING THE OFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY.,

Remedial Action: Indicate which actions have been used to clean up or remediate the leak, Descriptions of options are as follows:
¥ Cap Site - Install horizontal impermeable layer to reduce rainfall infiltration.
» Containment Barrier — Install vertical dike to block horizontal movement of cantaminants.

% Excavate and Dispoce -- Remove contaminated soil and digposw at uppuved site.

Excavate and Troat — Remove contaminated soil and treat {includes spreading or land farming).

Remove Free Product ~ Remove floating product from water tabia.

Pump and Treat Ground Water - Generally employed 1o remove dissolved contaminants.

Enhanced Biodegradation - Use of any available technology to promate bacterial decomposition of contaminants.

Raplace Supply - Provide alternate water supply 1o affected parties.

Treatment at Hookup — Install water treatment devices at each dwelling or other place of usa.

Vacuum Extract - Use pumps or blowers to draw air through soil.

> Vent Soil - Bare holes in soil to allow volatilization of contaminants.

» No Action Required - Incident is minor, requiring no remedial action. -

VYV VYYVYY

Comments: Use this space to elabarate an any aspects of the incident.
Signature: Sign the form in the space providad.

Distribution: If this farm is completed by the tank owner or his/her agent, relain a copy and forward the original to your local tank permitling agency for
distribution.
* Original - Local UST permitting agency. (Agency contact information is available at www unidocs.org.)
» Copy -- Regional Water Quality Control Board. (Boundaries and contact information are available at Www .swrch.ca.goviregions. html.)
* Copy - Santa Clara Valley Water Distiict, 5750 Almaden Expressway, San Jose, CA 95118-3686 (for releases inside Santa Clara County).
» Copy — County Board of Supervisors or designee to recaive Praposition 65 notifications.
» Copy — Owner/Responsible Party.

UN-028 - 212 wwiv.unidacs.org 12/15/03




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES |: - AGH
[ ves NO REPORTBEEN FILED? [ vgs NO
REPORT DATE CASE #
0 3 3 1 ( 4] 4
M M pl] o v| v ‘
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT A;*"f"-‘- _‘P_I:IO!\IE SIGNATURE
Randail Wilson halt ( ) {g}g},@gg}osm %{‘M /

REPRESENTING | ] OWNER/OPFRATOR | ] REG%.BOARD COMPARY OR AGENCY NAME
<47 19 4 Hydro Analysis, Inc.
L

] ocaL acency 7] orHer Consultant

[ {

REPORTED BY

ADDRESS

11100 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200-A R . ] El Cerrito CA 94530-2100
STREET T e STATE ZIP
w | NAME Eﬁ%gf PERSCN PHONE
%r‘: Reliable Trucking Inc. [ unknown Carlos Murillo ( ) (800) 952-3344
5% | ADDRESS
-8
@ = | 5141 Commercial Circle Concord CA 84520-8523
= STREET cITY STATE zie
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLIGABELE) OPERATOR PHONE
z | Reliable Trucking Inc. Carlos Murillo ( ) {925) 681-6500
= | ADDRESS
g |51 El Charro Road Pleasanton Alameda 94588-9605
'“_-l STREET CITY COUNTY ZiP
7] CROSS STREET
Mohr Avenua
w | LOCAL AGENCY _ AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
=
=4 | Alameda County Health Agency Robart Weston { ) (510)567-6781
= ﬁ REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
|
4
=" | san Francisco Bay Region Unknown { ) (510)622-2300
w | NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
§§ #2 Diesel Fuel UNKNOWN
<2
E g 2
@ [ unknowN
DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED
0 3 1 4] 0 4 [:I INVENTORY COMTROL D SUBSURFACE MONITORING E] NUISANCE CONDITIONS
MM o2 Y] Y [ TaMkTEST TANK REMOVAL []otHeR
DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STQP DISCHARGE (CHEGK ALL THAT APPLY)

v
MM o] 9] Y] | luskeonn I remove conTENTS ] REPLACE TANK CLOSE TANK

DISCOVERY/ABATEMENT

HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED? D REPAIR TANK I:l REFAIR PIPING D CHANGE PROCEDURE
Wves [Invo FYESDATE 0 3 1 0 0 4
| M| u] o] of vy v]DJome

SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
i
g @ | [Jvankieak [ unknown ™ ovErRFILL ] RUPTURE/F AILURE WEZ
a
(=]
%4 PIPING LEAK [ ]| OTHER {] corrosioN UNKNOWN [ ] omer
CHECK ONE ONLY
[TTHT1
EES UNDETERMINED [ ] SOILONLY [ | GROUNDWATER [ ] DRINKING WATER — (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
-
2 | []noacTioN TAKEN [_] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [ PoLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
& = LEAK BEING CONFIRMED [C] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [] POST GLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
¢ | [] REMEDIATION PLAN [_] GASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) || GLEANUP UNDERWAY
2 GHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (FD)  |_| REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [ ] ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
=z
25 | [Jeapsimecny ] excavaTe & TREAT (ET) [[] PUMP & TREAT GROUND WATER (GT) [_| REPLAGE SUPFLY (RS)
E2 | ] cONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB NG ACTION REQUIRED (NA TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) L] venr soi (vs)
u <
[ ] VACUUM EXTRACT (VE) [ ] otHER (0T}

COMMENTS

UN-028 -1/2 www.unidocs.org 12/15/03




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE {LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES | VEENCYLSE ON
I:l YES . NO REPORT BEEN FILED? D YES . NO A MPLQ‘YEE NG THF\T | HAVE
REPORT DATE CASER SECTION 25180.7 OF .
0 3/3 Ry
) D - §LG- L DATE:
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT . PHONE SIGNATURE
,. | Randal Wilson ( ) {510) 620-0891
[:]
& | REPRESENTING [ ] OWNER/OPERATOR [ | REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
& | []iocaL aGENCY oTHER Consultant Hydro Analysis, Inc.
% ADDRESS
11100 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200-A El Cenmito CA 94530-2100
STREET CITY STATE ZIP
y NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
%t Reliable Trucking Inc. D UNKNOwN! Cartos Murillo ( ) (800} 052-3344
5% | ADDRESS
a . .
5% 15141 Commercial Circle Concord CA 94520-8523
= STREET cITY _ STATE ZIP
FACILITY NAME (IF APFLICABLE) OPERATOR ' PHONE
Z | Reliable Trucking Inc. Carlos Murillo ( ) (925) 681-6500
% | ADDRESS
& |51 El Charro Road Pleasanton Alameda 94588-9605
w STREET city COUNTY ZIP
# | CROSS STREET
Mohr Avenue
g LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
£ | Alameda County Health Agency Robert Weston ()} (510)567-6781
w
g E REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
s
2 | San Francisco Bay Region Unknown ( ) (510) 622-2300
" M NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
%% #2 Diesel Fuel UNKNOWN
g
§ % 2
& ] uNknOWN
DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED
0 3 1 0 0 4 (] nvenTORY GONTROL [ SUBSURFACE MONITORING | NUISANGE CONDITIONS
M| W] o] o Y] Y| [JramkTEST TANK REMOVAL [ orrer
DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN , METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

v
W ML 0] 5] Y)Y ) [ unkvown [ remove contents [ ] REPLACE TANK CLOSE TANK

FiAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED? [ rerair TANK CJRePARPIPING ] CHANGE PROCEDURE
ves [IJNo FYESDATE O 3 1 0 0 4
| 4] o] o) of v v|Blome

DISCOVERY/ABATEMENT

SOURGE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
a
9@ | [Jrankieak  [Junnown ] overFILL (7] RUPTURE/FAILURE R
3 .
Q
R PIPING LEAK  [_] OTHER ] corroston UNKNOWN ] oTHER
o | CHECK ONE ONLY
wa
2 UNDETERMINED [ ] SOILONLY [ ] GROUND WATER [] DRINKING WATER — {CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
| CHECK ONE ONLY
£3 | [ No ACTION TAKEN [_] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [ POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
E = LEAK BEING CONFIRMED [] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [ ] POST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
° " | [[] REMEDIATION PLAN |_] CASE CLOSED {CLEANUP COMPLETED GR UNNECESSARY) | ] GLEANUP UNDERWAY
2 CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED) || REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) ] ENMANGED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
=
28 | [carsime c) [[] excavaTe & TREAT ET) [ ] PUMP & TREAT GROUND WATER (GT) |_] REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
52 (L] CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) [_] NOACTION REQUIRED (NA) || TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) (] venT soL vs)
[ ] vACUUM EXTRACT (vE) [ ] oTHER (0T

COMMENTS

UN-028 -172 www.unidocs.org 12/15/03




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) { CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES |.FO T
D YES . NO REFORT BEEN FILED? |:| YES . NO ENT: AAPLOYEE AND THAT | HAVE
REPORT DATE CASER SUANT (o3 SECTFDN Z51807 OF
0 3/3 1 ( 0 4
M M| D}l oD vyl v | BIGRED, i L DATE
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE SIGNATURE ]
. Randal Wilson ( ) (510} 620-0891
-]
tﬂi’ REPRESENTING || OWNER/OPERATOR [J REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
g | [JiocaL acency oTHER Consultant Hydro Analysis, Inc.
§ ADDRESS
11100 San Pablo Avenus, Suite 200-A El Cerrito CA 94530-2100
STREET CITY STATE ZIP
y | MNAME CONTACT PERBGN PRONE
a : Reliable Trucking Inc. D uNknownl Carlos Murillo ( ) (800) 952-3344
5% | ADDRESS
o
a* 5141 Commercial Circle _ Concord CA 94520-8523
= STREET Ty STATE zIp
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR ' PHONE
z Reliable Trucking Inc. Carlos Murillo ( ) {925) 681-6500
% | ADDRESS
§ |51 El Charro Road Plsasanton Alameda 94588-9605
u STREET CITY COUNTY ZIP
% | CROSS STREET
Mohr Avenue
s | LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTAGT PERSON PHONE
=
E ¥ | Alameda County Health Agency Robart Waston () (510)567-6781
w
x E REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
B
£ | San Francisco Bay Region Unknown { ) (510) 622-2300
g ) NAME QUANTITY LOST {GALLONS)
%% #2 Diesel Fuel UNKNOWN
[
§ g @
a ™ unknown
DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED
0 3 1 0 0 4 (] mvenTory conTroL  [] SUBSURFACE MONITORING  [_] NUISANGE GONDITIONS
Ml M 9] o] Y] Y|[JTANKTEST  [#] TANK REMOVAL [Jomer
DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN , METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

REMOVE CONTENTS REPLACE TANK CLOSE TANK
ML M o] o] Y] Y ][] unknown O L v

HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPEDT [J RePaR TANK [Jrerarpiping [ | CHANGE PROCEDURE
Wlves [Jnvo FvesbaTE 0 3 1 0 0 4

| M w] of o] v v|Dlome

DISCOVERY/ABATEMENT

SOURCE OF DISCHARCE CAUSE(3)
Y
g & | [] TANK LEAK [ unknown ] overFiLL ] RUPTURESFAILURE (] sPwL
-«
Q
e FIPING LEAK [ 1 OTHER ] corrosIoN UNKNOWN [ otrer
g | CHECK ONE ONLY
<5 UNDETERMINED [ ] sOIL ONLY [_] GROUND WATER [] DRINKING WATER — {CHEGK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
| CHECK ONE ONLY
£3 | [ No ACTION TAKEN [] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKFLAN SUBMITTED (7] POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
g = LEAK BEING CONFIRMED [ ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [) POST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
° REMEDIATION PLAN [ ] CASE CLOSED {CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY CLEANUP UNDERWAY
¢
2 CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXGAVATE & DISPOSE (ED)  |_] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FF) [[] eNHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (1)
2 § (] car siTe (cDy [ excavaTe & TREAT (ET) [] PUMP & TREAT GROUND WATER (GT) [_] REPLACE SUPPLY (RS}
22 | (L] cONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) [_] NO ACTION REQUIRED (NA TREATMENT AT HODKUP (HU) VENT SOIL (VS)
i }
[ ] vACUUM EXTRACT (vE) [ ] oTHER (OT)

COMMENTS

UN-018 - 1/2 www.unidocs.org 12/15/03




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINAT!ON SiTE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES : '
REPCORT BEEN FILED? .LEWEE AND THAT | HAVE
D ves [v]no [ ves . NO S NT TO. secnon %1807 OF
REPQRT DATE GASE# B HE AT AND SAPETYBORBE. i T
0 3/3 1 ( o 4 .
M m| o] o Y| ¥ - " DATE
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REFORT ‘ PHONE SIGNATURE
- Randal Wilson ( ) (510) 620-0891
m
o | REPRESENTING || OWNER/OPERATOR | ] REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
g | [ ]iocaL acency [v] otHER Consultant Hydro Analysis, Inc.
E ADDRESS
11100 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200-A El Cerrito CA 94530-2100
STREET CITY STATE ZIP
y | NAME GONTACT PERSON FHONE
a - Reliable Trucking Inc. [ UNKNOWN Carlos Murillo ( ) (800) 952-3344
§ % | ADDRESS
2% | 5141 Commercial Circle Concord CA 94520-8523
® STREET oy STATE 2P
FACILITY NAME (IF AFPLICABLE) OPERATOR ‘ PHONE
z | Reliable Trucking Inc. Carlos Murillo ( ) {925) 681-6500
& | ADDRESS
§ 51 Et Charro Road Pleasanton Alameda 94588-9605
ad STREET CITY COUNTY ZIF
@ | CROSS STREET
Mohr Avenue
w | LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTAGT PERSON PHONE
4
=8 | Alameda County Health Agency Robert Weston {( ) (510)567-6781
w
z E REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
B
£ | San Francisco Bay Region Unknown ( ) (510) 622-2300
P ) NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
%g #2 Diesel Fual ] uNKrCWN
%8 [®@
gz
> (] unknown
DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED
10 3 1 0 0 4 [J nvenTory coNTROL [ SUBSURFACE MONITORING ] NUISANCE CONDITIONS
g M| M| o) o] Y| Y| [T]yAnkTEST TANK REMOVAL [ oTHER
DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN 4 METHOD USED TQ STOF DISCHARGE (GHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
g
> EMOVE CONTENTS REPLAGE TANK CLOSE TANK
g M| ML oo o) Y] Y] [ unknown [ D ]
8 [ HASDISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED? ] REPAIR TANK ] RePAR PIPING (] CHANGE PROCEDURE
@ ves [IN0 FYESDATE O 3 1 0 0 4
|y ] o] of ¥| v|HomeR
SOURCE CF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
a
'g‘ uﬁ (O vani LEAK [ unknowne [ overr [J rupTUREFAILURE ] seiL
b4
Q
Y FlpeincLleak [ oTHER [ 1 cormrosion UNKNOWN [ 1otHeER
CHECK ONE ONLY

CASE
TYPE

UNDETERMINED [ ]soiLoNLy  [[] GROUND WATER [ DRINKING WATER — (CHEGK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)

CHECK ONE ONLY

E 2 | [ vo AcTioN Taken [_] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [J POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
g LEAK BEING CONFIRMED [] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY ] POST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
® " | [[] REMEDIATION PLAN D CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) || CLEANUP UNDERWAY
<. CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED) || REMOVE FREE PRODUCT {FF) [[] ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (iT)
58 (] cap SITE (D) [ ExCAVATE & TREAT (ET) [] PUMP & TREAT GROUND WATER {GT} || REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
§ ] CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) [_JNO ACTION REQUIRED (NA)  [_] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP {HU) L] venT soiL vs)

[ ] vAGUUM EXTRACT (vE) [ ] oTHER (OT)

COMMENTS

UN-028 - 1/2 www.nnidocs.org 12/15/03




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE/REMOVAL
' FIELD INSPECTION REPORT

FacilityName: 70 CAunp e T Rcese 725 A

I STID:

I Date: 2 _ sp- 0¥

Facility Address: S{ [’L Q’M‘M pb@"‘i’ﬂﬂj <A

Contact on site: T W

Inspector:

LoBEA_ WETaN.

Contractor/Consultant: _7"p /hj FA /F V

Approved closure plan on site. ' S Pp perly si .

Changes to approved plan noted. . / ~ 40B:.C ﬁrc extinguisher on site. V4

Residuals properly stored/transported. 4 P “No Smoking™ signs posted. [/ /
Receipt for adequate dry ice noted. l/ Gas detector challenged by inspector. |V
Tank Capacity (gallons) ‘ Obvious corrosion?

Material last stored e Obvious odors from tank? v

Dy ice used (pounds) Lh Seams intact? v

Combustible gas concentration as %LEL. (Note time & sampling point) | | Tank bed backitll material el

n AT Pin 0 Obvious discoloration? AT =

(2) Obvious odors ex tank bed? A/,

3) ‘Water in excavation? A

Oxygen concentration as % volume. (Note time &sampling point.) Sheen/product on water? S

W /0 P 7, "/ Tank tagged by transporter? Y s

(2) Tank wrapped for transport? v

3) , Tank plugged w/ vent cap? - B

Tank Material ,%9 ) . Date/time tank hauled off? 3-/0F0Y | o P
Wrapping/Coating, if any Asu No. of soil samples taken? L ) i

Obvious holes? Ao ME Depth of soil samples ( ft. bgs) i/ 2o

[ All piping removed hauled off w/ tanks? p L
Obvious holes on pipes? '// “ “Leak Report” form given to the operator? V
Obvicus odors from pipes? i Obviously contaminated soil excavated? ‘/
Obvious soil discoloration in piping trench? V Soil stockpile sampled? /
Obvious odors from piping trench? : Stockpile lined AND covered? i
.- - P
| Water in piping trench? Water in éxcavation sampled? M

Number & depth of soil samples from pipiag trench?

Number/depth of water samples taken?

Number & depth of water samples from piping trench?

AN samples properly preserved for transport?

: oillwatcr sampl
Sampling “chain of custody” noted?

Tank pit filled in or covered?

Tank pit fenced or barricaded? - ,/

Transporter a registered HW hauler? \/ f/\ .

Uniform HW Manifest completed? |/ @w )
Contractor/Consultant reminded of complete

UST Removal Report due within 30 days? v

Date/Time removal/closure operations completed? =

OT hours or additional charges due from contractor? ) ]

*_

Nofes/Comments: /UO A’ffﬁﬂs/'f /M N T - /ﬁ)‘)g’/ﬁf ST e o ortEC,

™) ELr e

0¥ DiEser .

USTClsrInspRpt.form (6/08/01)

o= 7AVIC BT A IO Som€ 01 N SIS
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KD PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FO

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - FACILITY

_ (oncpagepersite)  Page  of
TYPEQFACTION  [J I.NEW SITEPERMIT  [] 3. RENEWALPERMIT [} 5.CHANGE OF INFORMATION O 7.PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
(Check ane item only) £} 4. AMENDED PERMIT specify change localusconly ¥ 8 TANK REMOVED

[J 6. TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE 00

I, FACILITY / SITE INFORMATION

TANKS

INESSI NAME (Same s FACILITY NAME v DBA - Doing Business As) 3 | FACILITY ID¥#
= W '
T CROSS STREET 401 | FACILITY OWNER TYPE CY/DISTRICT*
OHrLﬁV — E{ 1. CORPORATION [ 5. COUNTY AGENCY*
BUSINESS [] 1. GAS STATION [] 3. FARM ] 5. COMMEERCIAL | [J 2. INDIVIDUAL [J 6. STATE AGENCY*
TYPE [ 2. DISTRIBUTOR. ] 4. PROCESSORE 6. OTHER «03 } [J 3. PARTNERSHIP [ 7. FEDERAL AGENCY* 0z
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS Is facility on Indian Reservation or *If owner of UST is a public agency: name of supervisor of division, section of office winich
REMAINING AT SITE ) trustlands? operates the UST (This is the contact person for the tank records.)
hone w4 [ O Yes_Ed No ws | " ae

II. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

407 PHO@ - 408

| P ey, a Qa _ 24 4% -qCOO
409

Q. e ,
[ - 410 STAID 411 ZIP CODE qq‘g(oQ) 412
PROPERTY OWNER TYPE § 1.CORPORATION [JZ.INDIVIDUAL [ 4. LOCAL AGENCY /DISTRICT [ 6. STATE AGENCY
(3 3.PARTNERSHIP [ 5. COUNTY AGENCY [0 7. FEDERAL AGENCY 4
I. TANK OWNER INFORMATION '

| TANK OWNER NAME 415

Relnbis Ty, Co.\ne | 86 LM LOdn

I'MAILINGOR § ADDRESS 46

514\ Romemvzeed i Qi

C% (2 417 STAEOA 418 Zﬂ’@& S a9
TANK OWNER TYPE E 1L.CORPORATION (7] 2. INDIVIDUAL [ 4. LOCAL AGENCY / DISTRICT I ; 6. STATE AGENCY ‘ 420

[} 3.PARTNERSHIF [ 5. COUNTY AGENCY {] 7. FEDERAL AGENCY
, IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER
TYORHQ 44 | | | [ 1 | Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise @
V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
INDICATE METHOD(s) [ 1. SELF-INSURED (] 4.SURETYBOND  [R7. STATEFUND [J 10. LOCAL GOVT MECHANISM
[12.GUARANTEE [ 5. LETTER OF CREDIT [] 8. STATE FUND & CFOLETTER (] 99.OTHER: ... :
{3 3. INSURANCE {1 6. EXEMPTION ] 9. STATEFUND & CD 422

VL. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND MAILING ADDRESS

Check one box o indicate which addness should be used for legal notifications and malling.
Legal notifications and mailings will be sent to the tank owner unless box 1 or 2 is checked. O 1. FACILITY [J 2. PROPERTY OWNER R‘_". TANK. OWNER 423

VIL. APPLICANT SIGNATURE

DATE 424

120000 WG 8N 0de

»!
STATE UST FACILITY NUMBER (For local use aly) 1998 QGRADE CERTIFICATE NUMBER (For local use oaly) @

" UPCF (1/99 revised) | 8 Formerly SWRCB Form A




2, UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FO

UNDERG&)UND STORAGE TANKS - TANK PAGE 1

Page ___of
TYPE OF ACTION [ | NEW SITE PERMIT [ 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [0 6 TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

{Check onc item only) [} 7 PERMANENILY CLOSED OM SITE
{J 3 RENEWAL PERMIT (Specify roason — for local use only) ~ (Specify reason — for focat s only) DY 8 TANK REMOVED

TANKS

(two pages per tank)

430

INESS NAME (Same as FACILITY NAMB or DBA - Doing Business As) FACILITY IDx

Gumﬂx('_ TRALKHAC,

{ LOCATION WITHIN SITE (Optional)

431

\
| Neiae 1o T CVIp |
I. TANK DESCRIPTION (A scaled plof plar with thl location4f the UST system including buildings and landrarks shall be submitted to the Jocal agency.)

TANK ID # 432 | TANK MANUFACTURER 43 | COMPARTMENTALIZED TANK [} Yes No
‘I\\L If “Yes®, complete one page for sach conpartment.

434

DATE [Ns\a li EARMO) 435 TATK CAPACITY IN GALLONS 436 | NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS

437

0000 Qe

ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION (For local use only)

438

IL. TANK CONTENTS

TANE USE 49 | PETROLEUM TYPE

| 1. MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL []l1a. REGULARUNLEADED  [J2. LEADED [J5. JETFUEL
(fmarked commplete Petraleum Type) O ib. PREMIUM UNLEADED 3. DIESEL {1 6. AVIATION FUEL
1 2. NON-FUEL PETROLEUM [ 1c. MIDGRADE UNLEADED [ 4. GASQOHOL [0 %9. OTHER.. __ ..

440

[0 3. CHEMICAL PRODUCT COMMON NAME (from Huzardous Materials Invemiocy page) 441 | CASH# (from Hazardous Matericls nventory page )
O 4. HAZARDOUS WASTE

(ncludes Used Ol :\:\:Q_ D (E_‘?)QL_ m

[ 95. UNENOWN

443

III. TANK CONSTRUCTION
| “TYPE OF TANE Jg 1. SINGLE WALL O 3- SINGLE WALL WITH {1 5. §INGLE WALL WITH INTERMAL BLADDER S§YSTEM
{Check on item enly} EXTERIOR MEMBRANELINER. [ 95. UNKNOWN

(02 DOUBLEWALL  [J]4. SIGNLEWALLIN VAULT (095 OTHER .

443

TANK MATERIAL -~ primary tak [ ] |, BARE STEEL Kl FIBERGLASS / PLASTIC [ 5. CONCRETE 0 95, UNKNOWN
(Check one iterm only) [ 2. STAINLESS STEEL [J 4. STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS [J 8. FRP COMPTIBLE W/100% METHANOL {] 99. OTHER
REINFORCED PLASTIC (FRP) '

444

TANK MATERIAL — sccondary tank | 1. BAKE GTREL, (J 3- FIBERGLASS7PLASTIC 35 CONCREIE [195. UNENOWN
(Chock one tem only) {3J2. STAINLESS STEEL [J 4. STEEL CLAD WFIBERGLASS []8. FRP COMPTIBLE W/I100% METHANGL [ 99. OTHER
REINFORCED PLASTIC (FRF) [ 10. COATED STEEL
{0 5. CONCRETE ’

TANK INTERIORLINING (] 1. RUBBER LINED [ 3, EPOXY LINING [ 5. GLASS LINING (3 95. UNKNOWN 446 DATE INSTALLED

OR COATING [ 2 ALKYD LINING (O 4 PHENOLICLINING [ 6 UNLINED O%OTHER |, . __ ...
{Chieck one itom oaly) {For local use

447

onty)

OTHER CORROSION {7 t MANUFACTURED CATHODIC {7 3 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC 0O 95 UNKNOWN
PROTECTION IF APPLICABLE PROTECTION [] 4 MPRESSED CURREMT O 9¢ OTHER

SPILL AND OVERFILL YEAR INSTALLED 450 TYPE (local use onlyy 951 OVERFILIL PROTECTION EQUIFMENT: YEAR. INSTALLED
(Check alt that spply) [ 1 SPILL CONTAINMENT
[J 2 DROP TUBE
)3 STRIKERPLATE =

ceeme edaea O1 ALARM __ . .. [J 3FILL TUBE SHUT OFF VALVE _ .
(02 BALL FLOAT {1 4 EXEMPT

{Check one item only) {0 2 SACRIFICIAL ANODE (For Jocal use only)

448

452

IV. TANK LEAK DETECTION (A description of the monitaring program shal{ be sebmitted to the local agency.)

IF SINGLE WALL TANK {Cheek all that apply) 453 IF DOUBLE WALL TANK OR TANK WITH BLADDER
(Check one item only)
[3 1 VISUAL (EXPOSED PORTION ONLY) (0 5 MANUAL TANK GAUGING (MTG) {0 1 VISUAL (SINGLE WALL IN VAULT ONLY)

[0 2 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING (ATG) O & VADOSE ZONE [ 2 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL MONITORING

a3 CON’ﬁNUOUS ATG ] 7 GROUNDWATER O 3 MANUAL MONITORING

[3 4 STATISTICAL INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [C] 8 TANK TESTING
(SIR) BIENNIAL TANK TESTING [J %9 OTHER _ . , ..

454

IV. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION / PERMANENT CLOSURE IN PLACE

BSTIMATED DATE LAST USED (YRMO/DAY) > | ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF SUBSTANCE REMAINING _ #¢ | TANK FILLED WITH INERT MATERIAL?
‘ gallons [JYes [ No

457
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D PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED

‘ TANKS
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - TANK PAGE 2
VI PIPING CONSTRUCTION (Check &l thet apply) Page _ of __
UNDERGROUND PIFING ABOVEGROUND PIPING
SYSTEMTYPE ) LPRESSURE [ 2 SUCTION O 3. GRAVITY 45 | [J I.PRESSURE  [JZ SUCTION O 3 GRAVITY a5
CONSTRUCTION (] 1. SINGLEWALL  []3.LINEDTRENCH  []9%.OTHBR 460 | (] I SINGLE WALL 3 95. UNKNOWN a2
MANUFACTURER [] 2. DCUBLE WALL [0 95, UNKNOWN [J 2. DOUBLE WALL O 99. OTHER
MANUFACTURER. | _ . _ . 461 MANUFACTURER, __ . 463
{J t. BARE STEEL ] 6. FRP COMPATIBLE w/160% METHANOL 1 1. BARE STEEL [ 6. FRF COMPATIBLE W/100% METEANOL
[ 2. STAINLESS STEEL [ 7. GALVANIZED STEEL [J Unknown | [J 2. STAINLESS STEEL O 7. GALVANIZED STEEL
[J 3. PLASTIC COMPATIBLE W/ CONTENTS ©199. Other | {J3. PLASTIC COMPATIBLE W/CONTENTS [ 8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) [J 95. OTHER
[J 4. FIBERGLASS (J 8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) [ 4. FIBERGLASS [ 5. CATHODIC PROTECTION
[ 5. STEEL W/COATING 3 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION 454 [J 5. STEEL W/CQATING {J 95, UNKNOWN 465
VIL PIFING LEAK DETECTION (Check all that appl) (A description of the monitoring progrem shall be submitied to the local agency.)
UNDERGROUND PIPING ABOVEGROUND PIPING
SINGLE WALL PIPING 456 SINGLE WALL PIPING 457

PRESSURIZED PIPING (Chesk afl that apply):

[T ¥. ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR 3.0 GPH TEST WITH AUTQ PUMP SHUT
OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION +
AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.

[J 2. MONTHLY 0.2 GFH TEST
(0 3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1GPH)

CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS

O 5. DAILY ViSUAL MONITORING OF PUMPING SYSTEM + TRIENNLAL PIPING
INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)

SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALUES IN BELOW GROUNDEIPING);
{J 7. SELF MONITORING

GRAVITY FLOW

[ - BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)

SECONDARILY CONTAINED PIFING

PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that spply):

10. CONTINUOUS TURBINE SUMP SENSOR WITH AUDIBELE AND VISUAL
ALARMS AND (Check onc)

{Ja AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS

O b. AUTO PUMP SHUT QFF FOR LEAKS, §YSTEM FAILURE AND SYSTEM
DISCONNECTION

[Je. MO AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF

0O 11. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) WITH FLOW SHUT
OFF OR RESTRICTION

(] 12, ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
SUCTIOM/GRAVITY SYSTEM
[0 13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS

EMERGENCY GENERATORS GNLY {Check all that apgiy)

0 14, CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR WITHOUT AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF *
AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS

[0 15. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) WITHOUT FLOW
SHUT OFF OR RESTRICTION

0 16. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0. GPH)
3 17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK

PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check afl that apply}:

{0 1. ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR 3.0 GPH TEST WITH AUTO PUMP
SHUT OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNBCTION +

AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.
[} 2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST

(7 3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1GPH)
) 4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK

CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS (Check all that apply)

O 5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PIPING AND PUMPING SYSTEM

(0 6. TRIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH}
SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIFING):
1 7- SELF MONITORING
GRAVITY FLOW (Check sl that apply):
[ 8. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING
(9. BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
SECONDARILY CONTAINED PIPING
PRESSURIZEL PIPING (Check all that apply):

10. CONTINUOUS TURBINE SUMP SENSOR WITH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL

ALARMS AND (Check one)
[Ja AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS

[0 b AUTOPUMP SHUT OFF FOR LEAKS, SYSTEM FAILURE AND SYSTEM

DISCONNECTION
[Oc NO AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF

[ t1. AUTOMATIC LEAK DETECTOR

O 12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM

0O 13, CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS

EMERGENCY GENERATORS ONLY (Check all that 2pply}

[} 14. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR WITHOUT AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF *

AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS
[J 15. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST)
O 16. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
[J 17. DALLY VISUAL CHECK,

VIIL DISPENSER CONTAINMENT

e DISPENSER + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS

DISPENSER CONTAINMENT (O 1. FLOAT MECHANISM THAT SHUTS OFF SHEAR VALVE {3 4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK
DATE INSTALLED 468 [ 2. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SENSOR + AUDIELE AND VISUAL ALARMS [ 5. TRENCH LINER / MONITORING
(1 3. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SENSOR WITH AUTO SHUT OFF FOR [} 6. NONE

469

IX. OWNER/OPERATOR SIGNATURE

T certify that the information provided herein is true and securate to the best of my knowledge,

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFERATOR

DATE

470

NAME OF OWNER/OPFATOR (prinf)

TITLE OF OWNER/OFERATOR

472

Permait Number (For local use only) 473 Permit Approved (-Far Tocaf ure only) Permit Expiration Date (For tocal use only) ri
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